

Press release from Atlas Copco AB

Q1 report 2024 and invitation to the conference call, April 24

Nacka, Sweden, April 10, 2024: Atlas Copco Group will publish its Q1 results for 2024 on Wednesday, April 24, at approximately 11:00 CEST. A conference call for investors, analysts and media will be held at 14:00 CEST the same day.

Participating from Atlas Copco Group will be Mats Rahmström, President and CEO, and Peter Kinnart, CFO. The conference call will begin with a short presentation of the report followed by a question-and-answer session.

To follow the presentation webcast, access this link: ir.financialhearings.com/atlas-copco-group-q1-report-2024

To participate via teleconference, please register via this link: https://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=50048434

After registration you will be provided phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference. You can ask questions verbally via the teleconference.

After the call, presentation material and a recorded audio presentation will be available on our homepage: www.atlascopcogroup.com/investor-relations.

We look forward to your participation.

Daniel Althoff, Vice President Investor Relations

For more information please contact:

Christina Malmberg Hägerstrand, Media Relations Manager +46 72 855 93 29 media@atlascopco.com

Daniel Althoff, Vice President Investor Relations +46 76 899 9597 ir@atlascopco.com



About Atlas Copco Group:

Atlas Copco Group enables technology that transforms the future. We innovate to develop products, services and solutions that are key to our customers' success. Our four business areas offer compressed air and vacuum solutions, energy solutions, dewatering and industrial pumps, industrial power tools and assembly and machine vision solutions.

In 2023, the Group had revenues of BSEK 173, and at year end about 53 000 employees. www.atlascopcogroup.com